
 

ANNOUNCEMENTS CONTINUED 

 

 

Possibility Ministry 

Members and visitors with a disability, special 

needs or accessibility difficulties, please speak 

with Elder Lorraine. 

 

Prison Ministries 

If you would like to get involved, please see Sis 

Elizabeth Bruce for more information. 

 

Literature Distribution 

The second Sabbath of each month 

 

Membership Transfer 

If you would like to move your membership, please 

speak to the Church Clerk. 

 

EMERGENCY PROCEDURE 

Know where the fire exits are.  Know where the fire 

assembly point is.  Know the fire action procedure. 

Meeting point opposite the church. 

 

First Aiders for Today 

Bro Garth Thompson and Sis Olaide Akintomide 

 

Pastoral Information slip – please use if needed. 

 

Email: communication@basildonsdachurch.org.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

   Basildon District 

D 

 

ONE AND ALL TO 

WELCOME 

SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH  
Sabbath 8th February 2025 

Sunset Today: 17:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Address: 

17 Jersey Gardens, 

Wickford, SS11 7AG  

 

 

 Mission Statement 
To know Jesus and to make Him known to 
every person in our community. 

   Services   

Sabbath School: 09:30 a.m. 

Divine Service: 11:15 a.m. 

AYS/Bible Study:  3:30 p.m. 

“How is Your Faith Today?” 

Pastor Adil Habib 

 

Pastor 

 

 

Robin Lewis 

 

07748585849 
 
 

 
Elders 

 

Trainee Elders 

 
M Sabadin 
O. Skerritt 
J. Jackman 

L. Timmerman 
P. Mangena 
 

 
07707041832 
07956876153 

07951770754 
 
07793550530 

07966293791 

Church Clerk 

Children’s Ministry 

Communication 

Community Services 

Possibility Ministry 

Family Ministry 

Head Deacon 

Head Deaconess 

Health Ministry 

Hospitality 

KCFS 

Media 

Men’s Ministry 

Music 

Pathfinders 

Personal Ministry 

Prayer Ministry 

Sabbath School 

Stewardship 

Women’s Ministry 

Youth 

Marlene Skerritt 

Golda Harrison 

Owen Skerritt 

Marc Sabadin 

Lorraine Timmerman 

Priscah Mangena 

Owen Skerritt 

Suko Sibanda 

Salisha Jackman 

Pamela Helm 

Priscah Mangena 

Owen Skerritt 

Thabani Ndlovu 

Owen Skerritt 

Rachel Ngondo 

Paula Mbano 

Suko Sibanda 

Thabani Ndlovu 

Marlene Skerritt 

Pamela Helm 

Roda Williams 

07771535999 

07512618412 

07956876153 

07707041832 

07793550530 

07966293791 

07956876153 

07944143994 

07445014443 

07853193538 

07966293791 

07956876153 

07764704578 

07956876153 

----------------- 

07809151964 

07944143994 

07764704578 

07771535999 

07853193538 

07904368859 

 

Breaking Barriers: Building Bridges 

mailto:communication@b#asildonsdachurch.org.uk


 

Divine Service 

Song Service: Praise Team 

Introit: Surely the presence of the Lord ... 

Call to worship: Elder Junior Jackman 

 

Invocation: Pastor Adil Habib 

 

Doxology:  I will come and bow down ... 

Announcements: Sis. Tafie Muchirahondo 

Fruit Basket Presentation 

Welcome: Elder Junior Jackman 

Opening Hymn: #532 

       “Day by Day” 

Children’s Story: Children’s Church 

Tithes and Offerings: Sis. Nancy Ndlovu 

Garden of Prayer: Sis. Olaide Akintomide 

Prayer Response:  Psalm 5 

Scripture Reading: Matthew 13:53-58  – Nda 

          Mangena 

SERMON:  
           “How is Your Faith Today?” 

Closing Hymn: #4 

       “Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven” 

Benediction: Pastor Adil Habib 

Postlude:  Be Magnified, O Lord 

Sabbath School 

Morning Manna: Sis. Ola 

Opening Remarks: Sis. Salisha 

Opening Prayer: Sis. Lorraine 

Opening Hymn: #109 

Lesson Study: Elder John Bishop 

Scripture Focus: Malachi 3:6 

Welcome and Interaction 

Lesson Summary: Sis. Salisha 

Mission Spotlight:  Video 

Closing Hymn: #100 

Closing Prayer: Bro. Roderick 

10 mins Spot: Community Service 

 

“How is Your Faith Today?” 

ANNOUNCEMENTS   

HAPPY SABBATH! 

Please join us for our delicious fellowship lunch 

immediately after the service 

 

Wednesday Prayer Meeting on zoom 

Time: 7.30pm  Presenter: Sis. Nola Cordner 

Zoom ID: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89367100065 

 

Friday Vespers on zoom 

Time: 7.30pm   Presenter: Bro. Silas Dhlamini 

Zoom ID as above. 

 

Afternoon Programme 

Choir Practice at 2:30pm 

AYS at 3:00pm 

 

Dates for Your Diary 

Communion – 8th March 2025 

Youth Day – 22nd March 2025 

 

SEC Men’s Conference 

Theme: “Stop, Look, Listen – Let’s Talk” 

14th – 16th March 2025 at Denham Grove Hotel. 

Single room £245pp Shared twin room £179pp 

 

Local Women’s Refuge 

Our next donation is scheduled for 28th March 2025. 

Please see Sis Salisha for more information. 

 

Safeguarding Training 

Sunday 9th March 2025 - 10:00 to 14:00.  Registration 

opens at midday on 1st March. Book your place by 

visiting www.ticketsource.co.uk/sec  

 

 

 

 

 

Pastoral Information 

Please tick if you desire any of the following and give 

this slip to an Elder or a Deacon. 

 I desire to unite with the church 

 I desire baptism 

 I desire a pastoral visit 

 I desire to have bible study 

 I need special prayer 

 I desire a baby blessing for my child 

Name: ……………………………………………… 

Address: …………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………….. 

Telephone: ………………………………………… 

E-mail: ……………………………………………… 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89367100065
http://www.ticketsource.co.uk/sec

